

The 21-year-old Dutch imparted acute angles to her massive first serves as Shrivalli often struggled for return, one of the primary reasons why she conceded double break to go 2-5 behind in the first set.

Bids of e-auction from bona fide persons/
agencies are hereby invited by Howrah Zilla
Parishad to license out of Bealia Stapur
Dewanla , Garchumuck-Madhappur,
Bakshi- Parbakshi, Bakshi- Dudhkuma
Mankur- Belkota, Sizberia- Uluberia Kali
bari,RoypurMain , Roypur Sakhabhanga
South Bhatore- Gopigani, Uttar Bhatora-
Pansuli via Kajjuri , Bansberia- Kulipara
and Shibganj- Nainan ferry ghat at

no illness, and that there also will not be on Tuesday, then of course that's the answer?" Scotland was beaten 3-2 by Greece on Saturday and missed the chance to move clear of Denmark at the top of the group.

INDESS FOOD PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENTS LIMITED						
238/B, A. J. C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700020, CIN No : L35204WB1987PLC031664						
Email ID : info@indegssgroup.com Fax No. 91-33-2287 1874						
Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025						
(Rs. In Lacs)						
Part I						
Particulars	3 Months Ended 30-09-2025	Proceeding 3 Months Ended 30-06-2025	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous year 30-09-2024	Year to Date Year Ended 30-09-2025	Previous Year Ended 31-03-2025	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Income from Operations	3,481.64	1,952.89	8,335.19	5,434.53	12,682.13	
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	
(b) Other Operating Income	3,481.64	1,952.89	8,335.19	5,434.53	12,682.13	
Total Income from Operations (net)						
2. Expenses	2,356.16	1,417.44	5,758.86	3,773.60	9,063.06	
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	20.83	
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	31.83	-	5.11	
(c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods,	277.13	201.70	648.43	478.83	1,125.62	
(d) Manufacturing & Operating Exps	209.82	173.90	356.69	383.72	724.83	
(e) Employees benefits expense	13.78	12.55	23.10	26.33	47.55	
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	263.00	254.02	722.57	517.02	927.12	
(g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	-	-	-	-	-	
Total Expenses	3,119.89	2,059.61	7,541.48	5,176.49	11,914.12	
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 ± 2)	361.74	(106.72)	793.71	255.04	768.01	
4. Other Income	41.55	147.48	93.06	189.03	275.73	
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	403.29	40.76	886.77	444.07	1,043.74	
6. Finance Costs	1.32	1.88	5.32	3.20	17.79	
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	401.97	38.88	881.45	440.86	1,025.95	
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	(43.40)	
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	401.97	38.88	881.45	440.86	1,069.35	
10. Tax Expense	115.26	10.82	228.00	126.03	292.62	
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	286.71	28.06	653.45	314.78	776.73	
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax Rs. Expense Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	286.71	28.06	653.45	314.78	776.73	
14. Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-	
15. Minority Interest *	-	-	-	-	-	
16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 ± 14 ± 15) *	286.71	28.06	653.45	314.78	776.73	
17. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year / Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	
19.i Earnings Per Share (before extra ordinary items) of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):	33.73	3.30	76.88	37.03	91.38	
19.ii. Earnings Per share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):	-	-	-	-	-	
(a) Basic	33.73	3.30	76.88	37.03	91.38	
(b) Diluted	33.73	3.30	76.88	37.03	91.38	
* See accompanying note 18 to the Financial Results						
* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.						
Note:-						
* Profit / loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed separately with details Thereof.						
* A company which presents quarterly financial results in accordance with Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting (applicable under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015) for the period covered by its first Ind AS financial statement shall comply with the requirements of paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101-First Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards.						
* Where necessary to confirm the current position of the Company, the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 15th						

INDUSS FOOD PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
238/B, A. J. C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700020, CIN NO : L35204WB1987PLC031664
Email ID : info@indussgroup.com Fax No. 91-33-2287 1874

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025

Part I

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)				
	3 Months Ended 30-09-2025	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30-06-2025	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous year 30-09-2024	Year to Date Year Ended 30-09-2025	Previous Year Ended 31-03-2025
1. Income from Operations	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	3,481.64	1,952.89	8,335.19	5,434.53	12,682.13
(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income from Operations (net)	3,481.64	1,952.89	8,335.19	5,434.53	12,682.13
2. Expenses	3,481.64	1,952.89	8,335.19	5,434.53	12,682.13
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	2,356.16	1,417.44	5,758.86	3,773.60	9,063.06
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	20.83
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods,	-	-	-	-	5.11
(d) Manufacturing & Operating Exps	277.13	201.70	648.43	478.83	1,125.62
(e) Employees benefits expense	209.82	173.90	356.69	383.72	724.83
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	13.78	12.55	23.10	26.33	47.55
(g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	263.00	254.02	722.57	517.02	927.12
Total Expenses	3,119.89	2,059.61	7,541.48	5,179.49	11,914.12
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2).	361.74	(106.72)	793.71	255.04	768.01
4. Other Income	41.55	147.48	93.06	189.03	275.73
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	403.29	40.76	886.77	444.07	1,043.74
6. Finance Costs	1.32	1.88	5.32	3.20	17.79
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	401.97	38.88	881.45	440.86	1,025.95
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	(43.40)
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	401.97	38.88	881.45	440.86	1,069.35
10. Tax Expense	115.26	10.82	228.00	126.08	292.62
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	286.71	28.06	653.45	314.78	776.73
12. Extraordinary items (net of tax Rs. Expense Lakh is)	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	286.71	28.06	653.45	314.78	776.73
14. Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-
15. Minority Interest *	-	-	-	-	-
16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 ± 14 ± 15) *	286.71	28.06	653.45	314.78	776.73
17. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year / Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
19.i Earnings Per Share (before extra ordinary items) of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised);	33.73	3.30	76.88	37.03	91.38
19.ii. Earnings Per share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised);	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic	33.73	3.30	76.88	37.03	91.38
(b) Diluted	33.73	3.30	76.88	37.03	91.38
See accompanying note into the Financial Results	33.73	3.30	76.88	37.03	91.38

* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.

Note:

- * Profit / loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed separately with details thereof.
- * A company which presents quarterly financial results in accordance with Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting (applicable under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015) for the period covered by its first Ind AS financial statement shall comply with the requirements of paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101-First Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards.
- * Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to confirm the current
- * The above Financial Results were revised and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 15th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on the same day.

For and on Behalf of Board
Sd/
Shanti Swarup Aggarwal
Managing Director
Din: 00322011

Place : Kolkata
Date : 15/11/2025